Southwest Kansas Storm (2-2) 7 7 0 6 20

Billings Outlaws (2-1) 15 21 14 15 65

Box Score

PRD TIME
1 10:00
1 07:18
1 03:47
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2 0419
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3 06:39
4 13:10

Billings, MT |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - BILLINGS OUTLAWS

Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 2 yd pass from Jamario Brown. (2pt conversion rush by 0-8
Nate Simkins is good).
Drive: 10 plays, 42 yards in 5:00.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 7 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is 7-8
good).

Drive: 6 plays, 39 yards in 1:40.

Billings Outlaws - McCullum 1 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good). 7-15
Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 0:33.

Billings Outlaws - Jerron McGaw 3 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 7-22
Drive: 1 plays, 13 yards in 1:13.

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 3 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good). 14-22
Drive: 7 plays, 35 yards in 5:15.

Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 35 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14-29
Drive: 2 plays, 36 yards in 0:59.

Billings Outlaws - Garry Brown 15 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14-36
Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 0:35.

Billings Outlaws - Laughinghouse 1 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14-43
Drive: 4 plays, 26 yards in 1:15.

Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 22 yd fumble recovery. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14-50
Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Carr 17 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard 20-50
kick blocked).

Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 3:40.


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220416_uny4.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220416_uny4.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220416_uny4.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220416_uny4.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220416_uny4.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

4

4

10:01 Billings Outlaws - Shannon Warren 5 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 2:13.
00:56

Drive: 7 plays, 47 yards in 3:16.

00:55 Billings Outlaws - Luke Daly rouge point.

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM STATISTICS
13 FIRST DOWNS
5 Passing
5 Rushing
3 Penalty
40% (4 of 10)

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

25% (1 of 4) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

145 TOTAL OFFENSE
45 Total Offensive Plays
3.2 Average gain per play
80 NET YARDS PASSING
8-25 Completions-Attempts
3.2 Net yards per pass play
0-0 Sacked: Number-Yards
1 Had intercepted
65 NET YARDS RUSHING
20 Rushing Attempts
3.3 Average gain per rush
66 TOTAL RETURN YARDS
8-66 Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
1-0 Interception Returns: Number-Yards
5-36

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

Billings Outlaws - Garry Brown 1 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good).

20-57

20-64

20-65

BILLINGS OUTLAWS
22

12
9
1

80% (4 of 5)
100% (1 of 1)
230

41
5.6

169

18-24

17
3.6

55

2-29
1-16

5-57



PASSING

Giovanni Sanders

RUSHING

Giovanni Sanders

George Moreira

Torrance Young-Carr

Vaughn Van Dame

RECEIVING

Torrance Young-Carr

Zuri Davis

Vaughn Van Dame

KICKING

Dillon Burchard

1-1
00
1-0

33:39

Southwest Kansas Storm

C-A YDS
8-25 80
ATT YDS
8 34
10 19
1 7
1 5
NO YDS
3 33
4 32
1 15
FG LG
0/2 0

LG

17

AVG
4.3
1.9
7.0

5.0

AVG

8.0

15.0

XP

2/3

FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

TD INT PASSING
2 1 Charles Mccullum
Jamario Benson
LG TD RUSHING
12 1 Shannon Warren
11 0 Charles Mccullum
7 0 Jamario Benson
5 0
LG TD RECEIVING
17 1 Garry Brown
13 1 Tyron Laughinghouse
15 0 Nate Simkins
Jerron Mcgaw
PTS KICKING
2 Luke Daly

Nate Simkins

0-0
00
1-16
26:26
Billings Outlaws
C-A YDS
16-20 151
2-4 18
ATT YDS
12 39
2 12
3 10
NO YDS
7 53
5 53
3 40
3 23
FG LG

LG
35

16

AVG
3.3
6.0

3.3

AVG
7.6
10.6
13.3

7.7

XP
8/8
0/0

TD

LG

10

11

11

LG

16

35

19

15

INT

TD

PTS
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KICKOFFS

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFF RETURNS
Zuri Davis
Antwan Hadley

Quandreko Statham

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Quandreko Statham

FUMBLES

Team

# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

0 Traivon Bryant
23 Caleb Wright
18 Ethan Owens
99 Sidney Jones
4  Kiante Griffen
7 Antwan Hadley

2 Tanner Steward

15 Dillon Burchard

50 Brandon Thorpe

58 Ashton Mckenzie

NO YDS AVG TB OB KICKOFFS
4 160 40.0 0 2 Luke Daly
NO YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS
4 25 6.3 25 0 Joshua Best
3 21 7.0 10 0 Garry Brown
1 20 20.0 20 0
NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS
1 0 0.0 0 0 D'nerius Antoine
NO LOST FUMBLES

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SOLO AST TOTAL  SACKS-YDS  TFL-YDS

5 2 7 . -

4 2 6 - 0.5-0
3 2 5 - -

3 1 4 - 2-3
2 2 4 - 0.5-1
3 0 3 : -

1 0 1 - -

1 0 1 - -

0 2 2 . -

0 2 2 . -

FF

NO

10

FR-YDS

YDS AVG B
417 4.7 1
NO YDS AVG LG
1 17 17.0 17
1 12 12.0 12
NO  YDS AVG LG
1 16 16.0 16
NO LOST
INT'YDS BRUP  BLKS

OB

TD

TD

QBH
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78 Jeremy West 1 0 1 - - - -

3 Vaughn Van Dame 0 1 1 - - - -
17 Quandreko Statham 0 1 1 - - - 1-0

54 Jamar Seard 0 1 1 - - - -
TOTALS 23 16 39 - 3-4 0-0 1-0 1

# BILLINGS OUTLAWS SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS QBH
3B Rodrick Jarrett 4 2 6 - - _ -

6A Joshua Best 4 2 6 - - - - 2

2 D'nerius Antoine 3 3 6 - 1.5-2 1-22 1-16 1 2
15 Claude Davis 1 5 6 - 1.5-3 - - 1

33 Davonte Brown 2 3 5 - - - -

8 Jamario Benson 2 2 4 - - - - 1

7 Winston Green 2 0 2 - - - - 1

43 La-Darius Harris 0 4 4 - 0.5-1 - -

5 Jeff Luc 0 3 3 - 1.5-3 - - 1
52 Nicholas Gentry 1 0 1 - - - -

83 Nate Simkins 0 2 2 - - - -

10 Tyron Laughinghouse 0 1 1 - - - .

62 Joshua Shaffer 0 1 1 - - - -
TOTALS 19 28 47 - 5-9 1-22 1-16 4 2 3

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Billings, MT
Attendance: 0
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