Southwest	Kansas Storm (2-2)		7	7	0	6	20				
Billings Out	aws (2-1)		15	21	14	15	65				
	Billings, MT										
Box Score	Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View										
PRD TIME	SCORING SUMMARY	SOUTHWES	T KANS	SAS STO	ORM - BI	LLINGS C	OUTLAN				
1 10:00	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Laughinghouse 2 yd pass from Jamario Brown. (2pt conversion rush by Nate Simkins is good). Drive: 10 plays, 42 yards in 5:00.			0	- 8						
1 07:18	<b>Southwest Kansas Storm</b> - Zuri Davis 7 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 39 yards in 1:40.			7	- 8						
1 03:47	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - McCullum 1 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 0:33.	7 - 15									
2 10:24	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Jerron McGaw 3 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 13 yards in 1:13.	7 - 22									
2 04:19	<b>Southwest Kansas Storm</b> - G. Sanders 3 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 35 yards in 5:15.	14 - 22									
2 03:16	6 <b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Laughinghouse 35 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). 14 - 29 Drive: 2 plays, 36 yards in 0:59.										
2 00:25	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Garry Brown 15 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 0:35.			14	- 36						
3 10:08	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Laughinghouse 1 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 26 yards in 1:15.			14	- 43						
3 06:39	Billings Outlaws - D. Antoine 22 yd fumble recovery. (Luke Daly kick is good).			14	- 50						
4 13:10	Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Carr 17 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard   20 - 50     kick blocked).   Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 3:40.										

4	10:01	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Shannon Warren 5 yd run. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 2:13.	20 - 57
4	00:56	<b>Billings Outlaws</b> - Garry Brown 1 yd pass from McCullum. (Luke Daly kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 47 yards in 3:16.	20 - 64
4	00:55	Billings Outlaws - Luke Daly rouge point.	20 - 65

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	STATISTICS	BILLINGS OUTLAWS
13	FIRST DOWNS	22
5	Passing	12
5	Rushing	9
3	Penalty	1
40% (4 of 10)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	80% (4 of 5)
25% (1 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (1 of 1)
145	TOTAL OFFENSE	230
45	Total Offensive Plays	41
3.2	Average gain per play	5.6
80	NET YARDS PASSING	169
8-25	Completions-Attempts	18-24
3.2	Net yards per pass play	7.0
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
1	Had intercepted	1
65	NET YARDS RUSHING	61
20	Rushing Attempts	17
3.3	Average gain per rush	3.6
66	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	55
8-66	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-29
1-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-16
5-36	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-57

1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
1-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-16
33:39	TIME OF POSSESSION	26:26

So	outhwest Kansas	s Storm		Billings Outlaws							
PASSING C-A YDS LG TD INT		INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT			
<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	8-25	80	17	2	1	Charles Mccullum	16-20	151	35	5	1
						<u>Jamario Benson</u>	2-4	18	16	1	0
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	8	34	4.3	12	1	Shannon Warren	12	39	3.3	10	1
George Moreira	10	19	1.9	11	0	Charles Mccullum	2	12	6.0	11	1
Torrance Young-Carr	1	7	7.0	7	0	Jamario Benson	3	10	3.3	11	0
<u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	1	5	5.0	5	0						
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Torrance Young-Carr	3	33	11.0	17	1	<u>Garry Brown</u>	7	53	7.6	16	2
<u>Zuri Davis</u>	4	32	8.0	13	1	Tyron Laughinghouse	5	53	10.6	35	3
<u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	1	15	15.0	15	0	Nate Simkins	3	40	13.3	19	0
						Jerron Mcgaw	3	23	7.7	15	1
KICKING	FG	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING	FG	LG	XP	I	PTS
Dillon Burchard	0/2	0	2/3		2	Luke Daly			8/8		8
						Nate Simkins			0/0		0

KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	Э Т	В	OB
Dillon Burchard	4	160	40.0	0	2	<u>Luke Daly</u>	10	417	41.	7 1	l	1
KICKOFF RETURNS	N	0 YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Zuri Davis	4	25	6.3	25	0	<u>Joshua Best</u>		1	17	17.0	17	0
<u>Antwan Hadley</u>	Э	21	7.0	10	0	<u>Garry Brown</u>		1	12	12.0	12	0
<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	1	20	20.0	20	0							
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO Y	DS AVO	G LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		N	D YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Quandreko Statham</u>		1	0 0.0	0	0	<u>D'nerius Antoine</u>		1	16	16.0	16	0
FUMBLES		NO		LOST		FUMBLES			NO		LOST	
Team		1		1								

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS												
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH	
0	Traivon Bryant	5	2	7	-	-		-	-				
23	Caleb Wright	4	2	6	-	0.5 - 0		-	-				
18	Ethan Owens	3	2	5	-	-		-	-				
99	Sidney Jones	3	1	4	-	2 - 3		-	-				
4	Kiante Griffen	2	2	4	-	0.5 - 1		-	-				
7	Antwan Hadley	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	1			
2	Tanner Steward	1	0	1	-	-		-	-				
15	<u>Dillon Burchard</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-				
50	Brandon Thorpe	0	2	2	-	-		-	-				
58	Ashton Mckenzie	0	2	2	-	-		-	-				

78 <u>Jeremy West</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
3 <u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
17 <u>Quandreko Statham</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	1-0			
54 <u>Jamar Seard</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
TOTALS	23	16	39	-	3 - 4	0-0	1-0	1		
# BILLINGS OUTLAWS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
3B <u>Rodrick Jarrett</u>	4	2	6	-	-	-	-			
6A <u>Joshua Best</u>	4	2	6	-	-	-	-	2		
2 <u>D'nerius Antoine</u>	3	3	6	-	1.5 - 2	1-22	1-16	1		2
15 <u>Claude Davis</u>	1	5	6	-	1.5 - 3	-	-		1	
33 <u>Davonte Brown</u>	2	3	5	-	-	-	-			
8 <u>Jamario Benson</u>	2	2	4	-	-	-	-	1		
7 <u>Winston Green</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		1	
43 <u>La-Darius Harris</u>	0	4	4	-	0.5 - 1	-	-			
5 <u>Jeff Luc</u>	0	3	3	-	1.5 - 3	-	-			1
52 <u>Nicholas Gentry</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
83 <u>Nate Simkins</u>	0	2	2	-	-	-	-			
10 <u>Tyron Laughinghouse</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
62 <u>Joshua Shaffer</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
TOTALS	19	28	47	-	5 - 9	1-22	1-16	4	2	3

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Billings, MT

Attendance: 0